FALL 2017 ACADEMIC DATES AND DEADLINES

Orientation, NEW FrESNMEAN ..ot e be e Sunday-Friday, August 13-18
Registration Period via Joe’SS ends......... S TOURTSO PSRRI Sunday, August 20

Late fee assessed for registration after this date ...........c..c..c..... ...Sunday, August 20
Last Day for 100% refund for dropped courses via Joe’SS ...... RS Sunday, August 20
ClassWork Deging 8:00 Al ...ttt b e bt b et e e e st ne et e b e sbe e et eneeneerearen Monday, August 21
Add/Drop Slips with SIgnatures REQUITEM. ..........coiiiiiiiiiieee ettt enas Monday, August 21
Last day for 90% refund of fees 4:30 P.M. ..... Friday, August 25
Last day for 70% refund of feeS 4:30 P.M. .....coiiiiiiicc e Friday, September 1
Last day to change pass/fail grading OptioN............ccoiviiiiiiiiicce e Friday, September 1
Last day to register ..........ccocevvevrevvivsesesesienen, .... Friday, September 1
=TS o VR oI To (o oo TU ST OSSR Friday, September 1
(=L oToT g F- VA o [ T F- Y OO Monday, September 4
Class roll check Sent t0 dePartMENTS ........c.ooiiiiiiiie ettt sttt e ereanea Tuesday, September 12
Last day to apply for graduation for DECEMDEr 2017 .........cceiiriiiiieiinieeeee s Tuesday, September 19

Class roll check due in RegiStrar's OffiCe .........ciiviiiiiiiiiiiic e Friday, September 22
Last day for 50%6 refund of fees 4:30 P.M. ... .. Monday, September 25
Last day to drop without a "WD"" ShOWING 0N TranSCriPL.......ccovirieiiiiiiieensee e Monday, October 2
Last day to change to HEARER STALUS ...........ccociiiiiiiiiece ettt re b e nne e Monday, October 2
Mid-semester grade entry 0Pens t0 INSEFUCTOTS .........oiiiiiiiiiiicie ettt Wednesday, October 11
Mid-semester Saturday, October 14
Mid-semester grade entry ClOSES t0 INSEIUCTOTS. ........coveieiiieiieie ettt seeneas Tuesday, October 17
Mid-semester grades available to StUAENTS Via JOBSS ..o Monday, October 23
AdVising Week for SPring 2018 .......cccovieiiiirieeiirieeseeseee ettt Monday-Friday, October 23-27
Joe’SS registration appPoiNtMENTS DEJIN........coiiiiiiiie e Monday, October 30
Last day fOr ArOPPING @ COUFSE ..ottt sttt ettt ettt bbbt bt st e b e et ebe e b e b e nae b e e eneebe b Friday, November 10
Last day for withdrawing from SChOOL ... Friday, November 10
Thanksgiving vacation begins 8:00 A.M. ........ .... Sunday, November 19
Thanksgiving vacation ends 8:00 A.M. ..ot b et resre e e Monday, November 27
Final grade entry OpeNnS t0 INSTFUCTOIS .........oiuiiiiiiieieiie ettt neeean Tuesday, November 28
Last Class Day Friday, December 8
Final examinations DEgin 7:30 A.M. ...ttt Monday, December 11
Final examinations €nd 5:00 P.M. .....ccuoiiiiiii ettt ettt a et ne et Friday, December 15
Fall SEMEStEr ClOSES 5:00 P.IM. .....oiuiiiieiiice s st b ettt et st e b et naereabeseen Friday, December 15
Saturday Graduate and Undergraduate Degrees in Designated Departments

Commencement Ceremony 10:00A.IM. ..ot ane s Saturday, December 16
Saturday Graduate and Undergraduate Degrees in Designated Departments

Commencement Ceremony 3:30P.M.......ciiiiiiiiiieeit ettt sa e reaaeas Saturday, December 16
Final grade entry CloSes t0 INSTIUCTOIS... ...iiiiviiiiiiicectece ettt sae s Tuesday, December 19
Final grades available to StUAENTS Vi JOB'SS .......coviiiiiiiiiiieieese et Saturday, December 23

The attention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to
observe. The faculty is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.



